A —t

QL

\ A f o > : ¢
Held unmiistiinh . 202

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

-1-

BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Bowling Green Township Board of trustees opened this regular meeting at 7:00pm with roll call. All
trustees and Fiscal Officer (FO) were present.
VISITORS: Ed Monroe, Tim May, Don Watkins, BJ Cottrill, Kevin Krier, Donna Greiner

Trustee Hupp made a motion to pay the bills; sign purchase orders and blanket certificates, and
the bank statement. Trustee VanBuren seconded the motion. Motion Carried. It is lawfully certified that
the amount $9,015.36 is lawfully appropriated to pay the bills by the fiscal officer.

6182
6183
6184
6185
6186
6187
6188
6189
6190
6191
6192
6193
6194
6195
6196
6197
6198
6199
6200
6201

05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021
05/23/2021

Pleasant Valley Limestone
KLEEM INC

ZEMBA BROS, INC

CITY TIRE SERVICE

Lowes Companies,Inc.
COMPMANAGEMENT

BEN HUPP

Daniel VanBuren

STUART MACK

JENNIE DUVAL

Bureau of Workers' Compensation
BRIAN JAMES COTTRILL
JENNIE DUVAL

JOHN E HOFFER

BENJAMIN C HUPP

STUART MACK

BARBARA L SELEGUE
DANIEL NELSON VANBUREN
DONALD W WATKINS
ENGLEFIELD OIL

$274.26
$1,177.51
$125.00
$287.08
$63.92
$205.00
$450.00
$225.00
$331.22
$450.00
$90.80
$598.93
$1,046.58
$385.07
$727.74
$608.87
$308.11
$726.62
§551.54
$382.11
$9,015.36

GUEST SPEAKER Kevin Krier was present to discuss with the trustees closing the road right of way on

his property. Trustees said he need to talk to the Planning Commission to see what he needs to do.
SAFETY They will begin mowing along the roads. They discussed purchased a blower to blow the cut
grass of the road. Trustee Mack made a motion to purchase a blower. Trustee VanBuren seconded the

motion.

Need to look into purchasing more rubber mulch for the playground.
FIRE COMPANY Chicf Wilson let the trustees know that Licking Township Fire Department will begin

sending bills to residents for squad transport. These bills are usually paid by patient’s insurance so should
not result in out-of-pocket expense for patient.
Trustees discussed Honda Hills festival. Said they should have fire inspection check on the next festival.
ZONING INSPECTOR:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: There will be someone coming to clean out the well at the community
building. If it can’t be cleaned, he’ll drill a new well. Don has cancelled hall rentals until water can be

fixed.

Salt building- need to get a bid pack together. Trustee Mack will check with the county to see if we will

need to have drawings. Trustee Mack made a motion to postpone discussing bids. Trustee Hupp seconded
the motion.
NEW BUSINESS: Trustee discussed getting bids for road project.

PUBLIC COMMENT Tim May asked again about the children playing sign.




RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS -2 -
BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Held April 27th, 2021 il
Trustee Hupp made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by Trustee VanBuren. With
: ard adjourned at 7:48pm. ”

Ay \

Stuart Mack-Vice President

o0 N/,

J em( ie Duval-Fiscal Officer




