## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

May 25th ge Held April 27th, 2021

Bowling Green Township Board of trustees opened this regular meeting at 7:00pm with roll call. All trustees and Fiscal Officer (FO) were present.

VISITORS: Ed Monroe, Tim May, Don Watkins, BJ Cottrill, Kevin Krier, Donna Greiner

Trustee Hupp made a motion to pay the bills; sign purchase orders and blanket certificates, and the bank statement. Trustee VanBuren seconded the motion. Motion Carried. It is lawfully certified that the amount \$9,015.36 is lawfully appropriated to pay the bills by the fiscal officer.

The state of the s			
6182	05/23/2021	Pleasant Valley Limestone	\$274.26
6183	05/23/2021	KLEEM INC	\$1,177.51
6184	05/23/2021	ZEMBA BROS, INC	\$125.00
6185	05/23/2021	CITY TIRE SERVICE	\$287.08
6186	05/23/2021	Lowes Companies,Inc.	\$63.92
6187	05/23/2021	COMPMANAGEMENT	\$205.00
6188	05/23/2021	BEN HUPP	\$450.00
6189	05/23/2021	Daniel VanBuren	\$225.00
6190	05/23/2021	STUART MACK	\$331.22
6191	05/23/2021	JENNIE DUVAL	\$450.00
6192	05/23/2021	Bureau of Workers' Compensation	\$90.80
6193	05/23/2021	BRIAN JAMES COTTRILL	\$598.93
6194	05/23/2021	JENNIE DUVAL	\$1,046.58
6195	05/23/2021	JOHN E HOFFER	\$385.07
6196	05/23/2021	BENJAMIN C HUPP	\$727.74
6197	05/23/2021	STUART MACK	\$608.87
6198	05/23/2021	BARBARA L SELEGUE	\$308.11
6199	05/23/2021	DANIEL NELSON VANBUREN	\$726.62
6200	05/23/2021	DONALD W WATKINS	\$551.54
6201	05/23/2021	ENGLEFIELD OIL	\$382.11
			\$9,015.36

GUEST SPEAKER Kevin Krier was present to discuss with the trustees closing the road right of way on his property. Trustees said he need to talk to the Planning Commission to see what he needs to do.

SAFETY They will begin mowing along the roads. They discussed purchased a blower to blow the cut grass of the road. Trustee Mack made a motion to purchase a blower. Trustee VanBuren seconded the motion.

Need to look into purchasing more rubber mulch for the playground.

FIRE COMPANY Chief Wilson let the trustees know that Licking Township Fire Department will begin sending bills to residents for squad transport. These bills are usually paid by patient's insurance so should not result in out-of-pocket expense for patient.

Trustees discussed Honda Hills festival. Said they should have fire inspection check on the next festival. **ZONING INSPECTOR**:

<u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>: There will be someone coming to clean out the well at the community building. If it can't be cleaned, he'll drill a new well. Don has cancelled hall rentals until water can be fixed.

Salt building- need to get a bid pack together. Trustee Mack will check with the county to see if we will need to have drawings. Trustee Mack made a motion to postpone discussing bids. Trustee Hupp seconded the motion.

NEW BUSINESS: Trustee discussed getting bids for road project.

PUBLIC COMMENT Tim May asked again about the children playing sign.

## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

- 2 -

## BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Held April 27th, 2021

Des Britises La F. D.

Trustee Hupp made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by Trustee VanBuren. With business complete, the board adjourned at 7:48pm.

Ben Hupp- President

Stuart Mack-Vice President

Daniel VanBuren- Trustee

Jennie Duval-Fiscal Officer